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PMCDP PROGRAM POINTS OF CONTACT 
 

APM PMCDP COORDINATOR(S): 
Victoria Barth:  victoria.barth@hq.doe.gov 202-287-5307 
Linda Ott:  linda.ott@hq.doe.gov 202-287-5310 
 
APM/PMCDP ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT: 
David Rathbun: drathbun@colleagueconsulting.com 301-277-0255 ext 121 
 
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: 
Michael Keane: Michael.keane@em.doe.gov  301-903-7275 
 
OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND RENEWABLE ENERGY: 
Priscilla Bumbaca:  Priscilla.Bumbaca@EE.Doe.Gov  202-586-8365 
 
OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY: 
 
HQ – Clean Coal (Joseph Giove): joseph.giove@hq.doe.gov 301-903-4130 
 
NETL – Rob Martinez: Rob.Martinez@netl.doe.gov 304-285-4121 
    
SPRO – Nicholas Palestina: Nicholas.Palestina@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4769 
 
OFFICE OF LEGACY MANAGEMENT: 
Cliff Carpenter: cliff.carpenter@lm.doe.gov 304-413-0807 
 
OFFICE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY: 
Mark Arenaz: arenazmr@id.doe.gov 208-526-1510 

Stephen Pellegrino: stephen.pellegrino@nuclear.energy.gov 301-903-2566 
  
NATIONAL NUCLEAR SECURITY ADMINISTRATION: 
Mike Reitz:  michael.reitz@nnsa.doe.gov 202-586-0690 
 
LANL –Bonita Rogozinsky: brogozinsky@doeal.gov  505-667-4669 
 
OFFICE OF SCIENCE: 
Kin Chao: kin.chao@science.doe.gov 301-903-4116 
 
WESTERN AREA POWER ADMINISTRATION: 
Rudy Apodaca: apodaca@wapa.gov 970-461-7224 


